6200 O¢ OuUevO I MO Atldres
ingependence OM i Box Ba6h
0 447 310 ivelang M 4410

June 19, 1990
PY-CE1/NRR=1182 L

UsSs Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555

Perry Nuclear Power Plant
Docket No. 50-4640

IPE Schedule (TAC No, 74450)

Gentlemen:

Your letter of 1/12/90 accepted our method and approach to performing the I1PE,
as described in PY-CEL/NRR=1075L dated 10/23/89, and requested more detailed

project milestones. Perry IPE project milestones are attached. The attached
milestones are subject to change from project or external causes, and will not
be docketed again unless there is a significant

{lapact on final report
contents or submittal date.

Please feel free to call {f you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Michael D, Lyster
Vice President, Nuclear = Perry

MDLinj¢

P. Hiland
T. Colburn
NRC Region




Perry 1PE Project Milestones

Milestone
1. Completion of Project Plan/Procedures
2. hcclident Sequence Evaluation
g Event List
Completion of Succecs Criteria
Completion of Event Trees
Completion of Sequence Definitions
3. System Modelin
Completion of final fault trees
4, Completion of Data Base and Dependent
Failure Analysis
. Completion of Human Reliability Evaluation
6. Completion of Accident Sequence Quantification
7.  Containment Evaluation
Completion of plant model
Completion of damage state definition
Completion of containment failure characterization
Completion of containment event trees
Completion of accident progression analysis
Completion of source term evaluation
8. Internal Flooding
Completion of hazards evaluation
Quantification of flooding sequences
9. Risk contribution evaluation
10,  Evaluation of potential plant improvements
11, IPE final report submittal

NJC/CODED/ 3467

Attachment 1
PY-CE1/NRR-118Z L

Date
03/90
05790
06/90

08/90
01/91

04/91

04/91
04/91
06/91
09/90
11790
02/91
06/91

06/91
08/91

04/91
07/91
09/91
09/91
07/92



