

6200 Oak Tree Boulevard Independence OH 216-447-3100 Mail Address P.O. Box 94661 Cleveland, OH 44101-4661

> June 19, 1990 PY-CEI/NRR-1182 L

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

> Perry Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-440 IPE Schedule (TAC No. 74450)

Gentlemen:

Your letter of 1/12/90 accepted our method and approach to performing the IPE, as described in PY-CEI/NRR-1075L dated 10/23/89, and requested more detailed project milestones. Perry IPE project milestones are attached. The attached milestones are subject to change from project or external causes, and will not be docketed again unless there is a significant impact on final report contents or submittal date.

Please feel free to call if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

time & Stral for Michael D. Lyster

Vice President, Nuclear - Perry

MDL:njc

cc: P. Hiland T. Colburn NRC Region III

> 9006260379 900619 PDR ADOCK 05000440 PDC PDC

Operating Companies
Cleveland Electric Illuminating
Toledo Edison

A001

Perry IPE Project Milestones

Milestone		Date
1.	Completion of Project Plan/Procedures	03/90
2.	Accident Sequence Evaluation	
	Completion of Initiating Event List	05/90
	Completion of Success Criteria	06/90
	Completion of Event Trees	08/90
	Completion of Sequence Definitions	01/91
3.	System Modeling	
	Completion of final fault trees	04/91
4.	Completion of Data Base and Dependent	
	Failure Analysis	04/91
5.	Completion of Human Reliability Evaluation	04/91
6.	Completion of Accident Sequence Quantification	06/91
7.	Containment Evaluation	
	Completion of plant model	09/90
	Completion of damage state definition	11/90
	Completion of containment failure characterization	02/91
	Completion of containment event trees	06/91
	Completion of accident progression analysis	06/91
	Completion of source term evaluation	08/91
8.	Internal Flooding	
	Completion of hazards evaluation	04/91
	Quantification of flooding sequences	07/91
9.	Risk contribution evaluation	09/91
10.	Evaluation of potential plant improvements	09/91
11.	IPE final report submittal	07/92